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File No: NWB1JER0410/TR L14 
 

July 12, 2005         By email 

 
Tahera Diamond Corporation 
Suite 803 
121 Richmond Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2K1 
Email:   mtanguay@tahera.com  
 
Subject: Submission of Monthly SNP Report April and May 2005 
  
Dear Sir: 
  
The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) acknowledges receipt of submissions from Tahera Diamond 
Corportation titled “Monthly SNP Report”, submitted as a requirement of Part L, Item 14 of water 
license NWB1JER0410.  This submission has been placed on the NWB public registry and is 
available from the NWB ftp site at the following link: 
http://ftp.nunavut.ca/nwb/NWB1%20MINING/NWB1JER0410/Technical%20Reviews/  

 
The NWB gives interested persons thirty (30) days to review the submission and make 
representations to the NWB.  All representations shall be submitted to the NWB by mail, fax or 
email before 5:00 pm MT on August 12, 2005.  At the end of the review period the NWB will 
review all submissions and you will be contacted should concerns arise or should additional 
information be needed. Thank you. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
Manager of Licensing 
 
cc.  Distribution List  



 

Distribution List – (Kitikmeot) 
 
Tahera/Benachee Mike Tanguay  mtanguay@tahera.com    
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI   George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Jeannie Ehaloak jeannie_ehaloak@ntilands.com  
 
Kit-IA, Lands  Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-IA, Lands  Geoff Clark  geoffc@polarnet.ca 
Kit-HTO    Agnes Egotak  agnes@polarnet.ca    (867) 982-4047 
Kit-IA, Lands  Lynn Carter  lynnc@qiniq.com   (867) 982-3311  
 
NWMB  Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com (867) 979-7785 
 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey gjoudrey@nirb.nunavut.ca  
 
DIAND-Inspector Scott Stewart  stewarts@inac.gc.ca   (867) 979-6445 
DIAND-Iqaluit Jim Rogers  rogersji@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
DIAND-Iqaluit Leslie Harris  harrisle@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
DIAND-Iqaluit Ian Rumbolt  rumbolti@ainc-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
DIAND-Iqaluit Spencer Dewar dewars@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 979-6445 
 
DFO-Iqaluit  Derrick Moggy  moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca       (867) 979-8039 
DFO-Iqaluit  Tania Gordanier gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
 
EC-YK  Mike Fournier  mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185 
EC Iqaluit  Colette Spagnuolo Colette.spagnuolo@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
 
Kit-Health   Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca     (867) 983-4088 
 
CGS   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca    (867) 979-5811 
CGS-Kitikmeot Tom Livingstone tlivingstone@gov.nu.ca  (867) 983-4156 
 
CLEY-GN  Julie Ross  jross@gov.nu.ca    
 
GN-DOE  Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca 
   Mike Atkinson matkinson@gov.nu.ca  
 
NWB   Joe Murdock  coordinator@nwb.nunavut.ca  
 


